#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name       | Execution Date |
|------------|----------------|
| Todd Jager | 07/15/2011     |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:             | Industrial Design Fabrication & Installation, Inc. |  |  |
|-------------------|--|--|--|
| Street Address:   | 2501 Murray St.                                    |  |  |
| Internal Address: | Suite A  |  |  |
| City:             | Sioux City   |  |  |
| State/Country:    | IOWA   |  |  |
| Postal Code:      | 51111  |  |  |

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 12163237 |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (608)257-1507

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 608-257-7766

Email: docket\_jhunt@lathropclark.com

Correspondent Name: Jason M. Hunt
Address Line 1: 740 Regent Street

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: Madison, WISCONSIN 53715

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | IDFI-11

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jason M. Hunt

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 026615 FRAME: 0903 OF \$40.00 12163237

## WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

|  | _  | (1) Todo  | l Jager   | (5)   |  |
|--|--|---|---|---|--|
| (1-8) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)  | Name(s)  |   |   |   |  |
|  | of Inventor(s)   |   |   |   |  |
|  |  | (4)   |   | (8)   |  |
| (9)  | Insert Name of<br>Assignee   | In co<br>each of the<br>agrees to as<br>In  | nsideration of the sum of oundersigned, the receipt assign, and hereby does assidustrial Design Fabrication   | one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and value<br>nd sufficiency of which are hereby acknowl<br>gn, transfer and set over to<br>en & Installation, Inc.   | able consideration paid to ledged, each undersigned  |
| (10) Insert Ac   | Insert Address of<br>Assignce  | (10)  | 501 Murray St., Suite A, S  | ioux City, Iowa 51111   |  |
| (11)   | Insert Identification,   | (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100 and for all other countries: in the invention, in all applications for patent or similar rights on the invention, said applications including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), including any application(s) filed in any country based thereon, and including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any treaty or convention; and in all grants, such as Letters Patent, certificates, utility models, confirmations, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted in the U.S. and in all other countries on the invention, known as |   |   |  |
|  | such as Title, Case  | BC  | LTLESS CONVEYOR   | ASSEMBLY  |  |
|  | Number or Foreign<br>Application Number  | (Attorney I   | Docket No. IDFI-1   | 1   |  |
|  |  | for which th  | ie undersigned has (have)   | executed an application for patent in the Un  | nited States of America on   |
| (12)   | Insert Date of<br>Signing of<br>Application  | even date h   |   |   |  |
| (13)   | Alternative  |   |   | 20110   |  |
| ` ´  | Identification<br>for filed<br>applications  | (13) U.S.   | Application Serial Numbe  | 12/163,237  |  |
| application application application application approximately application appl | e separate assignments in c  2) Each undersigned agration or grant for the inventagence,  3) Each undersigned agravisions of the International  4) Each undersigned agrace in the United States and  5) Each undersigned autury and all grants resulting every the entire interest hereis assignment is binding on  6) Each undersigned here | onnection with ces to execute a ion and to coop ces to execute a Convention for ces to perform any other cour horizes and req from said applia n assigned, and him and his he cety grants the to  | such applications and gra-<br>all papers necessary in con-<br>terate with the Assignee in<br>all papers and documents a<br>Protection of Industrial P-<br>all affirmative acts which<br>atry in which the Assignee<br>uests the Commissioner of<br>cation(s) to the said Assign<br>that he has not executed,<br>its, successors, assigns an<br>firm of LATHROP & CLAR | mection with any application and/or grant fants as the Assignee may deem necessary, mection with any interference which may be nevery way possible in obtaining evidence and perform any act which may be necessar roperty or similar agreements, may be necessary to obtain, maintain or commay file a patent application(s). If the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and nee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and cand will not execute, any agreement(s) in ord degal representatives.  K.LLP the power to insert on this assignment issuing authority, including the United States. | e declared concerning any and going forward with such y in connection with claims afirm a valid grant to the lother issuing authorities to covenants that he has full right onflict herewith, and agrees ent any further identification  |
|  | In witness whereof, exec   | uted by the und   | ersigned on the date(s) op  | posite the undersigned name(s).   |  |
| Date   | July 15, 20  | 1   | Inventor Signature  | TESP J  | (SEAL)   |
| Date   | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·  |   | Inventor Signature  |   |  |
| Date   |  |   | Inventor Signature  |   | (613.4.5.)   |
| Date   |  |   | Inventor Signature  |   | (SEAL)   |
| Date   |  |   | Inventor Signature  |   |  |
| and the state  |  |   | C   | Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Const  |  |
| neithe   | r, then it should be signed t  | efore at least to   | yo witnesses who also sign  | a here:   | THE THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY O |
| Date   | <u>July 15.2</u>   | 011   | Witness   | -3wa 14047  | ······································   |
| Date   | ~ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·  |   | Witness   | V.  |  |

**RECORDED: 07/19/2011**